UG (SE, TE, BE)
Academic Calendar-2024-25

PUNE INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY, PUNE - 411043

Department of Information Technolegy

Semester-I

S.N. Description Day Date
1. *SE, TE. BE Commencement(lst Term) Monday 01/07/2024
2. Awareness session/ Orientation for seminar Friday 05/07/2024 - ]
T Digital learning/ Paperless Day On every second Wednesday of the month
4. Display of Defaulter list for SE, TE. BE Thursday o 01/08/2024
5. Review for Seminar topic selection Friday- Saturday 09/08/2024 to 10/08/2024
§ Student Training Program on “Agile Project Saturday 10/08/2024
6. Management” (as per the availability of the
expert)
7. Holiday Independence Day Thursday - ”iVSIDSIZOZ:t B
8. Mid semester feedback for SE, TE. BE Monday to Friday | 19/08/2024 10 23/08/2024
9. Project Review-1 Monday to Saturday | 19/68/2024 to 24/08/2024 |
10. | Unit Test-1 [SE, TE, BE] Wednesday to Friday | 21/08/2024 to 23/08/2024
11. | DAB Meeting Fourth week of August
12. | Display of Defaulter list for SE, TE, BE Monday 02/09/2024
13. | $ Seminar-based Poster Presentation Saturday 14/09/2024
14. | Holiday Anant Chaturdashi Tuesday 17/09/2024
15. | Research Publication Review -1 Monday to Saturday | 23/09/2024 10 28/09/2024
16. | Final Seminar Presentation Saturday 28/09/2024
17. | Display of Defaulter list for SE. TE. BE Tuesday 01/10/2024
18. | Holiday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday 02/10/2024 o
19. | Project Review-2 Monday to Friday | 07/10/2024 to 11/10/2024
20. | Holiday Dasara Saturday | 1271072024
21. | $Unit Test-2 [SE, TE, BE] Wednesday to Friday | 9/10/2024 to 11/10/2024
22. | Display of Final Defaulter list-for SE, TE, BE | Saturday 12/10/2024
23. | $ Mock & Submission [SE, TE. BE] Monday to Friday 14/10/2024 to 25/10/2024
24, | End semester feedback for SE, TE. BE Monday to Friday 14/10/2024 to 18/10/2024
25. | *Conclusion of Teaching (SE, TE, BE) Saturday 25/10/2024
26. | Holidays Diwali Tuesday to Friday 29/10/2024 to 01/11/2024
27. | *Insem examination (SE, TE, BE) As per SPPU schedule i
28. | * SPPU Practical/Oral/Seminar/Project As per SPPU schedule
29. | Holiday Christmas Wednesday 25/12/2024
30. | $ Board of Studies (BoS) meeting ' [ December 2024
* SE, TE, BE Teaching Commencement rWednesday 01/01/2025 -
31 | semnl

* - Subject to University Instructions. S - Tentative Dates.
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